

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 27, 2020

MEDIA CONTACT: Shelly Hoffman

614.571.6826

Notice of Public Meeting

COLUMBUS, **Ohio** – The operating board of the National Veterans Memorial and Museum will meet March 31, 2020, from 11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. to discuss regular business.

This meeting marks the official transfer of museum operations to an independent board of directors from the Columbus Downtown Development Corporation, which constructed and opened the museum in October 2018.

Due to COVID-19 restrictions, this meeting will be held via live stream. Members of the news media and public can access the meeting at: facebook.com/NationalVeteransMemorialandMuseum/

About the National Veterans Memorial and Museum

The National Veterans Memorial and Museum takes visitors on a narrative journey telling individual stories and shared experiences of Veterans from all military branches throughout history. The National Veterans Memorial and Museum pays tribute to the sacrifices of men and women in service and their families. History is presented in a dynamic, participatory experience with photos, letters and personal effects, multi-media presentations, and interactive exhibits. Together, these elements link our national story to the larger context of world.

###